
Draft Program for CFP Workshop May 3, 2014 | Orlando, Florida 

Suggested  Title:  “Regulations, Scientific Issues and Food Safety Impacts to Seafood” 

Time 

(tentative) 

Topic Possible presenter Comments 

8-8:10 

 

Welcome Lori Lemaster 

2012 CFP Conference Chair 

Tennessee Dept. of Health 

 

8:10 – 8:25 Setting the Stage Dr. Steve Otwell 

Univ. of Florida 

otwell@ufl.edu 

352-392-1991 x304 

Co-author of 

AFDO Seafood 

HACCP & 

recognized  

8:25- 9:05 Foodborne Illnesses Associated 

with Fish and Shellfish Over the 

Last Decade 

CDC Recent outbreak 

of Salmonella 

with raw tuna 

9:05- 9:35 FDA Seafood Regulatory Update 

 

 

Laurie Farmer 

Director State Cooperative 

Programs SE Region 

laurie.farmer@fda.hhs.gov 

404-253-1175 

1.) Increase in 

seafood imports 

2.) Proposed 

shellfish regs. 

9:35 – 

10:05 

USDA Catfish Regulatory Update Dr. Quita Bowman Blackwell 

Director of Catfish Inspection  

USDA FSIS  

catfish@fsis.usda.gov 

202-720-9866 

  

 

10:05-

10:25 

Break   

10:25- 

10:55 

GMOs and Seafood – Consumer 

Concerns with Frankenfish 

Caroline DeWaal 

Director of Food Safety 

Center for Science in the Public 

Interest 

csmithdewaal@cspinet.org 

(202) 332-9110 x364 

or 

Jeffrey Smith, Executive Director, 

Institute for Responsible 

Technology 

641-472-8338 

www.nongmoproject.org 

 

10:55 –  

10:20 

 

Science Supporting GMOs and 

Genetically Modified Salmon 

Dr. Barbara Glenn 

Biotechnology Industry 

Organization (BIO) 

bglenn@bio.org 

202-262-6697 

 

11:20 – 

11:45 

The Deep Water Horizon Event – 

Leveraging Incident Command 

System with an Interagency Food 

Safety Related Disaster 

Dr. Lisa Conti 

Deputy Commissioner 

FL Dept. of Ag. 

Lisa.Conti@freshfromflorida.com 

850-488-3022 
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11:45- 

12:45 

Lunch On Your Own  

12:45 – 

1:15 

Academic Perspective on Food 

Safety and Seafood Issues 

Dr. Victor Garrido 

Coordinator – Seafood Research 

Univ. of Florida 

vmga@ufl.edu 

352-392-1991 x305 

Currently works 

under Dr. Otwell 

at UF 

1:15 1:45 Cold Pasteurization of Fresh 

Molluscan Shellfish 

Dr. Richard Hunter, CEO 

Food Technology Service, Inc. 

863-425-0039 

This central 

Florida facility 

irradiates all 

food for NASA 

and others. 

1:45- 2:15 Seafood Fraud and Species 

Substitution 

Dr. John Fruin 

Bureau Chief 

FL Dept. of Ag. 

John.Fruin@freshfromflorida.com 

850-245-5525 

or 

Better Seafood Bureau 

 

2:15 – 2:45 How Does a Retailer Deal With 

All The Issues and Food Safety 

Involving Seafood? 

Dr. Josh Katz 

Director of Food Safety 

Food Marketing Institute 

jkatz@fmi.org 

202-220-0659 

 

2:45 – 3:15 Science Impacting Food Safety for 

the Seafood Industry  

Lisa Weddig 

Director, Regulatory and 

Technical Affairs 

National Fisheries Institute 

lweddig@nfi.org 

703-752-8886 

 

3:15 Meeting adjourn   

 

 

Suggested Speakers from:  Christopher Melchert  

Seafood Mislabeling and Fraud Issue 

Lisa Wedding 

Better Seafood Board 

703-752-8886 

bsb@nfi.org  

 

Genetically Modified Salmon Issue 

David Edwards, PhD 

Biotechnology Industry Organization 

202-962-6697 

dedwards@bio.org 
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